

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER ISCL0015

,
:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL B04-558-2596

VENDOR

*709035201 304-528-2780 STATIONERS INC 1945 5TH AVENUE

HUNTINGTON WV 25701

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION S IS&C - DATA CENTER MANAGER P BUILDING 6, ROOM B110 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0135 304-558-5914

	INTED		MS OF SAI	<u> </u>	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25 D OPENING DAT	/2010 L	- , ,	ET 3	<i>D</i>	0.T.	-	DESTINATIO	N	
001001000000000000000000000000000000000		9/16/	F-2-2	CAT		desperation and a second	PPENING TIME	and the second second	30PM
LINE	QUANT	UY	UOP	NO:	ITEM NU	MBER.	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
001	TONER/DI	1	LS		205 - 02-01	-010	41,648.64 21,768.00		#63,416.64
	TONER/DI	EVELO:	PER						
			REG		FOR QUOT.	ATION			
•				DPEN 1	(RFQ) END CONTR				
	AGENCY, SOLICITI END CONT	THE I ING BI IRACT D PRII	VEST TO	VIRGII D PRO' ENHAN' DEVEI	NIA OFFICT VIDE THE A CED PRINT LOPER, VE	E OF TEC AGENCY V ING TONE	SION FOR THE CHNOLOGY, IS WITH AN OPEN ER AND PER THE	.	
	WEST VIRTHE ADDRESS AT 3	TTED RGINIA RESS S 804-55	IN WE A STAT SHOWN 58-411	RITING E PUI IN TI 5, OI	TO KRIST RCHASING I IE BODY OI R VIA EMAT	TA FERRE DIVISION T THIS R L AT KR	CICITATION MILL IN THE VIA MAIL AT FQ, VIA CISTA.S.FERRI	r	
	φ9/06/20 φυεςτιον)10 AT IS REC SSUED	THE EIVEI BY TI	CLOSE WILI E PUR	OF BUSING BE ANSWE	IESS. A	NY TECHNICAI FORMAL ADDER AFTER THE	NDUM	
	EXHIBIT		LAPSE	iD.					TECEIVED
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	ADDENDUM	I ACKI	IOWLED		IT	ITION N			HASTNO DIVISION NATE OF WY
	/			ore HE/	/ERSE SIDE FOR TI		DHIONS		
NATURE ,	11. 11 11	1,1%	-4/		1	TELEPHONE		DATE	
NATURE //	Wichael ;	H.Ki	My			TELEPHONE 800 - 80	2-7200	DATE	8-27-10



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ISCL0015

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*709035201 STATIONERS INC 1945 5TH AVENUE 304-528-2780

HUNTINGTON WV 25701

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION IS&C - DATA CENTER MANAGER BUILDING 6, ROOM B110 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0135 304-558-5914

DATE PHINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	NET 30	0.T,	DESTINATION	
	09/16/2010	BID Q ₽	PENING TIME 01	-30PM
LINE QUAI	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
l				
		CEIPT OF THE FOLL		
		DE THE NECESSARY		
PROPOSA	AL, PLANS AND/OR	SPECIFICATION, ET	IC.	reconstructs
	7, 77			
ADDEND	M NO. S:			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1		
NO. 1 .				
, TO 0				ž
ЙО. 2.				
мо. з .				
10. 3.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
NO. 4.		•		
10. 4.				
NO. 5.	3			
† INDER	STAND THAT FATL	RE TO CONFIRM THE	PECETOT OF TH	
		E FOR REJECTION O		
			i bibb.	
V ENDOR	MUST CLEARLY UNI	ERSTAND THAT ANY	VERBAT.	
		ASSUMED TO BE MAD		
		TWEEN VENDOR'S RE		
			ONLY THE	
I	1 1	RITING AND ADDED		
\$PECIFI	CATIONS BY AN OF	FICIAL ADDENDUM I	S BINDING.	
	7	1100	1	
***************************************	· }	MF V V.	[]	
		STATION E	r Kiney	
		sign:	ATURE (/	
		STITION	-Dx Tile	
ļ •		2/21/07		and the same of th
The state of the s	[]	COMP	ANY	
Ī	1	8-21-	10	
·		DATE		
SIGNATURE / ///	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI		
Muhai N	. Kulley	800-8	762-7200 DATE	8-27-10
TITLE 5145	FEAT 55028	9.510	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		<u> </u>	ODAGE ADOVE LADELE	



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER ISCL0015 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL <u> 304-558-2596</u>

*709035201 STATIONERS INC

304-528-2780

1945 5TH AVENUE

25701 HUNTINGTON WV

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION IS&C - DATA CENTER MANAGER BUILDING 6, ROOM B110 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0135

DATE PRIM	NTED	TERMS OF SA	.E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/		NET 3	?O	O.T	<u> </u>	DESTINAT	10N	
BID OPENING DATE	09/1	6/2010	10-10-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0		BID	PPĖNING TIN	/E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNITPRI	3 E	AMOUNT
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000					
]].		1. 1			
	NOTE: THIS	ADDEND	JM AC	KNOWLEDGE	MENT SHO	DULD BE SUE	BMITTED	
	WITH THE B							Ì .
	<u> </u>	,					•	
	REV. 09/21	/2009		V-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-				
	EVIITOTO 3							
	EXHIBIT 3							
	LIFE OF CO	NTRACT:	TH.	S CONTRA	CT BECOM	 MES EFFECTI	VE ON	
	AWARD AND	EXTENDS	FOR A	A PERIOD	OF ONE	(1)	. V L. OIV	
	YEAR OR UN	TIĻ SUCI	I "REA	SONABLE	TIME" TH	EREAFTER A	S IS	
	NECESSARY							
	PRIGINAL C					E" PERIOD		
	NOT EXCEED				DURING	THIS "REAS TRACT FOR	ONABLE	
	REASON UPO	N GTVTNO	THT THE	DIBECTOR	THIS COL	HASING 30	ANY	
	WRITTEN NO		7 1111	DIRECTOR	Or FORC	MASING 30	DWI2	
						ED ELSEWHE		
	IN THIS CO	NTRACT I	OCUMI	ENT, THE	TERMS,	CONDITIONS	AND	
	PRICING SE	r Herein	IARE	FIRM FOR	THE LIE	E OF THE		
	CONTRACT.							
	RENEWAL: T	HIS CONT	ידיי) מקי	MVA BE B	ENEWED I	PON THE MU	ד אדזידי	
1	WRITTEN COI	NSENT OF	THE	SPENDING	UNIT AN	D VENDOR.	IUAL	
1	\$UBMITTED :	TO THE	IRECT	OR OF PU	RCHASING	THIRTY (3	0)	
]	DAYS PRIOR	TO THE	EXPI	RATION DA	re. sud	H RENEWAL	SHALL	
	BE IN ACCO	RDANCE W	TTH T	THE TERMS	AND CON	DITIONS OF	THE	
(ORIGINAL CO	ONTRACT	AND S	SHALL BE	LIMITED	TO TWO (2)	ONE	
	(1) YEAR PI	KIODS.						
(CANCELLATIO	ON! THE	DIREC	TOR OF PI	TRCHASTN	G RESERVES	क्राक	
]	RIGHT TO CA	ANCEL TH	IS CO	NTRACT II	MEDIATE	LY UPON WR	ITTEN	
I	OTICE TO	CHE VEND	OR I	THE COM	MODITIES	AND/OR SE	RVICES	
Ç	SUPPLIED AF	RE OF AN	INFE	RIOR QUAI	LITY OR	DO NOT CON	FORM	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	11 1/ II	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T			DATE	_
/	Nichest to	fulls	1		800-8	762-7200	DATE	8-27-10
TITLE SAL	£5	FEIN (5502	2895/0		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-528-2780

Request for Quotation

ISCL0015

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 804-558-2596

*709035201 STATIONERS INC 1945 5TH AVENUE

HUNTINGTON WV 25701

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION IS&C - DATA CENTER MANAGER BUILDING 6, ROOM B110 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0135

DATE PRI	NTED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25	/2010	N	ET 3	0	0.7.		DES	TINATION		
BID OPENING DAT		9/16/				BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI			UNIT PRICE		TAUOMA
				•						
	TO THE	SPECI	FICAT:	IONS (OF THE BI	D AND CO	ONTRAC	T HEREIN	١.	
J.	<u> </u>				E DIRECTO					
	MARKET,	WITH	DUT TI	Æ FI	LING OF A	REQUIS	TION	OR COST		
	†MMEDIA	TE DE	LIVER	IN I	EMERGENCII	ES DUE :	O UNF	ORESEEN		
	1	ON OR			CIPATED II	i	?			
	PPROXI	OITAM	S ON	LY, B	LISTED II ASED ON E	STIMATES	SUPF	LIED BY		
	1				r. IT IS L COVER TI		ž .			
					JRING THE HAN THE QU				,	
					ENDING UN					
	WRITTEN	STAT	CON	TRACT	ORDER (FO	ORM NUME	BER WV	-39) TO		
	THE ORI	GINAL	COPY	OF T	IE WV-39 S	SHALL BE	IIAM	ED TO TH	E	
	E .				I FOR SHII IG DIVISIO	•				
	RETAINE	D BY :	THE SI	PENDII	G UNIT.	•				
					ON, THE S				S .	·
	CONTRAC	T NULI	AND	VOID,	AND TERM					
	WITHOUT									
	1				S CONTAIN ALL SUBS					,
-	CONDITI	ONS WE	IICH N	IAY AI	PEAR ON A	ATTA YM	CHED	PRINTED		
					CE AGREEN		•	ING ANY		
CONSTRUCT		N	~_1/		VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL	VDITIONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE	Muchael	H.Ku	Illey			TELEPHONE 800 ~	862-	7200	DATE	8-27-10
TITLE	(5	F	IN // 2	50.05	79510			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-528-2780

Request for Quotation

ISCL0015

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 804-558-2596

*709035201 STATIONERS INC 1945 5TH AVENUE

HUNTINGTON WV 25701

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION IS&C - DATA CENTER MANAGER BUILDING 6, ROOM B110 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

25305-0135

		<u> </u>					
DATE PI			RMS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DA	5/2010	, ,	IET 3	<u>o</u>	0.7.	DESTINATION	
		09/16/		CAT			·30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ELECTRO	ONIC M	EDIUM	SUCH	AS CD-ROM.		
	REV. 05	= /26/2	000				
	REV. U	3/20/2		f			
	l l		3	:	ì	OF WEST VIRGINIA	
	l l		3		ISA PURCHASING C	î	
	IS ISSU		1		ł	l	•
•	l l		£		L ORDERS PLACED I	VISA PURCHASING	
	l l		1		P ORDERD I HACED I	DI ANI DIAIB	
					,		
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T							
	EXHIBIT	Γ 4					
	TOCAL O	OVERNI	MENT F	RODTES	 R· IINT.ESS THE V	 VENDOR INDICATES	
					TO EXTEND THE PI		
					ID TO COUNTY, SO		
	1		1		MENT BODIES, THE		
	ł		1		NS OF THE STATE		
	VIRGINI		1 :		PR DOES NOT WISH PITIONS OF THE B	1	
			1 - :		OF THE STATE, THE		
	1		1			D. SUCH REFUSAL	
	\$HALL N	OT PRI	JUDI	E THE	AWARD OF THIS (ONTRACT IN ANY	
	MANNER.	•					
	REV. 3/	/00					
	REV. 3/	00					
				NOT	CE		
	A SIGNE	ED BID	MUST	BE SU	BMITTED TO:		
	DE	EPARTMI	INT OF	' ADMI	NISTRATION		=
		JRCHAS]	1 .	VISIO	N		
	1 '	JILDING	1	10N 67			
	<u> 20</u>)19 MY	∮HINGT		REET, EAST VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL	 NDITIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	Mick	le. 14	/ <i>V</i>	Har		862-7200 DATE	8-27-10
TITLE -			EIN VIII	7-			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
544	رنعر			フフ	0289510	, DDII COO OI ANGLO	JE IIVIEU ADVIE



304-528-2780

Request for Quotation

ISCL0015

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL

*709035201 STATIONERS INC 1945 5TH AVENUE

HUNTINGTON WV 25701

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION IS&C - DATA CENTER MANAGER BUILDING 6, ROOM B110 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0135

DATE PRIN	TED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010 \	ET 30	0.T.		DESTINATION		
BID OPENING DATE:	09/16/	Tr		BID O	PENING TIME	01;30)PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT		VIBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
1		LD CONTA			ON THE FACE	OF	
	SEALED BID					THE PASSE OF THE P	
	BUYER:	KR	STA FERREL	L-FILE 2	1		
	RFQ. NO.:	Iso	CL0015				
-	BID OPENING	PATE: 09	16/2010				
	BID OPENING '	TIME: 1:3	PM				
	PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y	þu reģari		ID:	IS NECESSARY		
	 CONTACT PERS	1 .	E PRINT CLI				
				/			
SIGNATURE	-1 /1 1 V		REVERSE SIDE FOR T		562-7200	DATE S	7-27-10
TITLE SA	LES	for 5502	-89510	700-		<u>_</u>	BE NOTED ABOVE

Specifications

- 1. Agency requires cases each containing eight (8) bottles of Enhanced Printing toner, IBM part number 1402833.
- 2. Agency requires cases each containing two (2) bottles of Enhanced Printing Developer, Version 2, IBM part number 69G7379.
- 3. Orders shall be scheduled for automatic monthly shipments on or before the 15th of every month. Failure to deliver by 15th of each month could result in the cancellation of the contract.
- 4. Vendor must be capable of delivering an additional one-half of the monthly shipment via next-business-day shipping in the event of critical shortage.

 Vendor will be notified of critical shortage by 12 p.m.
- **Maintenance vendor requires genuine IBM parts OR EQUAL

Part number	Description	Expected Volume	Price per Case	Monthly Cost
1402833	1 case of toner	8 Cases/month	\$433.84	\$3,470.72
69G7379	1 case of developer	2 Cases/month	\$907.00	\$ 1,814,00

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

_		
1.		Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this configuration; or
		ing the date of this certification; or , Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or , Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or ,
2		Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or ,
3		Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4		Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5		Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6	•	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
ro a	equirer gainst	inderstands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency cted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
tl d	iuthoriz ne requ leemed	nission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid sired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
a	nd ace	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate as during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
E	3idder:	STATIONER'S INC. Signed: Michael H. Kintley 8-27-10 Title: 5ALES
E	Date:	8-27-10 Title: 5ALES
*	Check a	ny combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE		
Vendor's Name: STATIONERS	INC.	
Authorized Signature: Muchael H: Kir	They Date:	8-27-10
State of Nest Virginia	0	
County of <u>Tabele</u> , to-wit:		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 27 day	of August	, 20_ <i>10</i> .
My Commission expires tehruary 7	, 20 <u>/<i>3</i></u> .	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Jane	t R Blair
OFFICIAL SEAL		

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
JANET R. BLAIR
STATIONERS INC.
1945 FIFTH AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV 25703
My commission expires February 7, 2013